Undergraduate Admission, Architecture Program, Fall 2023 Semester 6th Call for Admission from GL Quota

3(three) seats are vacant in the Architecture Program which will be filled up from the following list. Details of the selected candidates are given below.

The candidates selected for Admission are hereby instructed to get admitted into the Architecture Program by 19.03.2024 (within banking hours). The details of the admission procedure are available on the website (http://admission.aust.edu/how-to-pay-admission-fee/). Selected candidates should pay Tk. 1,31,000/- (One Lac Thirty One Thousand Taka excluding Transportation Fee) for their admission fees by Pay Order in favour of "Ahsanullah University of Science and Technology" or by Cash (ONE Bank A/C No. 0125084156002) in selected branches of ONE Bank Limited (http://admission.aust.edu/list-of-one-bank-branches/). Information regarding transport fee will be given later.

Candidates from Category 1 (Engineering + Architecture) admitted into the Engineering Program(s) and seeking migration to the Architecture Program are advised to contact with the Chairman of the Undergraduate Admission Committee for further assistance.

Please visit for the details of migration policy:
Category 1 (Engineering + Architecture) http://admission.aust.edu/ug-admission-engg-arch/#migrationpolicy

NB: If anyone fails to get admitted within the corresponding scheduled dates, the offer will be permanently cancelled and that is irreversible.

The Next Call will be announced on 19.03.2024.

The Merit List of the Candidates for 6th Call is given below:

Merit Position	Roll No.	Application Serial No.	Applicant Name	Selected Program
106	030124	23200694	MUNTHASIM ULL HAQUE	ARCH
107	013040	23202999	MALLICK JANNATUL FERDUSH	ARCH
108	012993	23202339	A.K. TAHSIN HAQUE	ARCH

Date: 17.03.2024

Rosara Hafing

Chairman

Undergraduate Admission Test Committee, Fall 2023 Ahsanullah University of Science and Technology (AUST)

Copy for information to:

- 1. All Deans of Faculties, AUST
- 2. All Head of Departments/School, AUST
- 3. Director, ICT AUST- with a request to post in the AUST Admission Portal
- 4. Deputy Registrar, Member Secretary, Admission Committee
- 5. APS to Vice-Chancellor (for information of the Vice-Chancellor), AUST
- 6. APS to Pro Vice-Chancellor (for information of the Pro Vice-Chancellor), AUST
- 7. PABX and Information Center
- 8. Notice Boards

Date: 17.03.2024